)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 20, 2024, 11:45:36 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0924 General Bill, By Wilson

A Bill to amend Section 33-1-270, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that courts and other
official bodies give certain evidentiary effect to copies of documents which the Secretary of State certifies are on file with his
office, so as to also require the courts and other bodies to give certain evidentiary effect to documents which the Secretary of
State by affidavit certifies are not on file with his office.

04/24/91
04/24/91
01/29/92
02/05/92
02/05/92
02/06/92
02/11/92
02/11/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-3
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-24

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5

Page 1 of 1



