South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 11:45:36 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S 0924 General Bill, By Wilson

A Bill to amend Section 33-1-270, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the requirement that courts and other official bodies give certain evidentiary effect to copies of documents which the Secretary of State certifies are on file with his office, so as to also require the courts and other bodies to give certain evidentiary effect to documents which the Secretary of State by affidavit certifies are not on file with his office.

04/24/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/24/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-8
01/29/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-3
02/05/92	Senate	Amended SJ-17
02/05/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
02/06/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-24
02/11/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
02/11/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-5